
 

 

 
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 
 
High-performance engine oil for low-emission engines 
 
Properties 
 
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is a fully synthetic diesel 
engine oil and stands for innovative “low-SAPs” additive technology 
and efficiency.  
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is specially designed to 
minimize both fuel consumption and pollutant emissions from your 
vehicle. Thanks to its advanced synthetic formula, engine 
protection is improved by significantly reducing engine friction. This 
not only optimizes performance but also allows for longer 
maintenance intervals. 
 
 
Use instruction 
 
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is optimally tailored to the 
requirements of modern engine technology and, with its low HTHS 
viscosity, ensures improved fuel efficiency. Its low-ash composition 
effectively prevents blockage and damage to exhaust 
aftertreatment systems, supports compliance with current 
emissions standards and promotes the economy of your engine. 
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 complies with the FA-4 quality 
standard and is therefore perfect for vehicles with the latest EURO 
6 engine technologies. 
 
ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is not backwards 
compatible and cannot be used in older engines. 
Observe manufacturer‘s instructions! 

 
TYPICAL PARAMETERS METHODS UNITS ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 
Density at 15°C  
Viscosity at 40°C  
Viscosity at 100°C  
Viscosity index (VI)  
Viscosity at -30°C 
Pour point  
Flash point COC  
TBN  
HTHS at 150°C 

DIN 51 757  
DIN 51 562  
DIN 51 562  
DIN ISO 2909 
DIN 51377  
DIN ISO 3016  
DIN ISO 2592  
DIN ISO 3771 
ASTM D5481 

kg/m³  
mm²/s  
mm²/s  

-  
mPa.s 

°C  
°C  

mg KOH/g  
mPa.s 

855 
73,8 
12,2  
164  

5300 
-39 
228  
10,6  
3,54 

 
 
* meets the requirements of the OEM manufacturer. 
The stated values may vary within the usual commercial range. 
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     Specifications:  

• API FA-4 
 
     Recommendations*:  

•  DTFR 15C130 (228.61) 
• Cummins CES 20087 
• DDC 93K223 
• JASO DH 2 
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