PRODUCT CERTIFICATE



ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30

High-performance engine oil for low-emission engines

Properties

ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is a fully synthetic diesel engine oil and stands for innovative "low-SAPs" additive technology and efficiency.

ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is specially designed to minimize both fuel consumption and pollutant emissions from your vehicle. Thanks to its advanced synthetic formula, engine protection is improved by significantly reducing engine friction. This not only optimizes performance but also allows for longer maintenance intervals.

Use instruction

ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is optimally tailored to the requirements of modern engine technology and, with its low HTHS viscosity, ensures improved fuel efficiency. Its low-ash composition effectively prevents blockage and damage to exhaust aftertreatment systems, supports compliance with current emissions standards and promotes the economy of your engine. **ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30** complies with the FA-4 quality standard and is therefore perfect for vehicles with the latest EURO 6 engine technologies.

ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30 is not backwards compatible and cannot be used in older engines. Observe manufacturer's instructions!

Specifications:

API FA-4

Recommendations*:

- DTFR 15C130 (228.61)
- Cummins CES 20087
- DDC 93K223
- JASO DH 2

TYPICAL PARAMETERS	METHODS	UNITS	ASTRON Quadro Ultra FA-4 5W-30
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m³	855
Viscosity at 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	73,8
Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	12,2
Viscosity index (VI)	DIN ISO 2909	-	164
Viscosity at -30°C	DIN 51377	mPa.s	5300
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-39
Flash point COC	DIN ISO 2592	°C	228
TBN	DIN ISO 3771	mg KOH/g	10,6
HTHS at 150°C	ASTM D5481	mPa.s	3,54

^{*} meets the requirements of the OEM manufacturer.
The stated values may vary within the usual commercial range.

17.06.2025

